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PART Il -LANDS

Land Acquisition Notices

THE LAND ACQUISITIONACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No. : GCF/ATH/DL/12/LR.
Land Ministry's Ref. No. : 13/99/LRB/278.

The public are hereby notified that the compensation payment in
respect of allotments of land for which the claims were not presented,
as depicted in Schedules 01 to 07 below and included in Preliminary
Plan No. 8421 prepared on 14.01.2002 by Surveyor General that
have been vested in the Government through Proviso 38(a) No. 319
of 2000 published in the Gazette Notification No. 1163/24 dated
20.12.2000 under Greater Colombo Flood Control Project have been
deposited in the District Court Mount Levinia, under case numbers
depicted in the same Schedule.

The General Public is hereby informed to obtain there compensations
entitle to them after submitting necessary documents to prove their
ownership to the above mentioned allotments, to the Court of Justice.

C. W. Abesooriya,
Land Acquiring Officer.

28th March 2013.

SCHEDULE No. 01

01. Province : Western
02. District . Colombo
03. DS Division . Rathmalana
04. Village : Kawdana
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This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk.

Preliminary Plan No.:
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

8421

11

: 0.12 Perches
- Not known
. 02/08/LA

: Rs.2,500.00

(Two Thousand five hundred rupees
only)

SCHEDULE No. 02

Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No.:
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

. Western
: Colombo
: Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

212

. 2.42 Perches
. Not known

: 03/08/LA

: Rs.36,500.00

(Thirty Six Thousand five hundred
rupees only)

SCHEDULE No. 03

Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No. :
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land

. Western
: Colombo
: Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

.15
. 2.18 Perches
. Not known



2A

I @208 — & o Y153F > @180 Smrdded B Sene ©ed vy — 2013.04.10
Part 1Il - GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA - 10.04.2013

09.
10.

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.

Case No. :
Amount Deposited :

04/08/LA
Rs.35,000.00
(Thirty five Thousand rupees only)

SCHEDULE No. 04

Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No :
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

. Western
: Colombo
. Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

. 16

. 0.91 Perches
. Not known
. 05/08/LA

: Rs.2,500.00

(Two Thousand five hundred rupees
only)

SCHEDULE No. 05

Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No.:
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

. Western
. Colombo
. Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

0 33

. 3.72 Perches
: Not known
: 06/08/LA

. Rs.2,500.00

(Two Thousand five hundred rupees
only)

SCHEDULE No. 06

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.

Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No.:
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

: Western
: Colombo
. Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

134

: 0.40 Perches
: Not known
: 07/08/LA

: Rs.2,500.00

(Two Thousand five hundred rupees
only)

SCHEDULE No. 07
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Province
District

DS Division
Village :
Preliminary Plan No.:
Allotment No.
Extent

Name of the Land
Case No.

Amount Deposited

4-768

: Western
: Colombo
. Rathmalana

Kawdana
8421

. 35

: 0.04 Perches
: Not known
: 08/08/LA

: Rs.2,500.00

(Two Thousand five hundred rupees
only)
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